Route 4
Paola, Kansas 66071

Well No,

Farm Owner: Kern
Miami County, Ka

12

nsas

TOWN OIL COMPANY

“Drilling and Production”’

Sec 18 Twp 16 Rge 24
- Completed 1-18-84

Well Owner: ' Town 0Oil Company

| WELL LOG
Thickness Total
of Strata Formation Depth
9 Soil & Clay 9
7 Lime 16
65 Shale 81
22 Lime 103
11 Shale 114
10 Lime 124
6 Shale 130
7 Sand 137
19 Shale (Sandy) 156
4 Lime 160
13 Shale 173
3 Lime Shells 176
24 Shale (Sandy) 200
10 Lime 210
15 Shale 225
26 Lime 251
7 Shale & Slate 258
22 Lime 280
4 Shale & Slate 284
2 Lime 286
4 Shale & Slate 290
) Lime 299
4 Shale 303
2 Lime Shells 305
4 Shale 309
8 Sand 317
13 Sandy Shale 330
22 Sand 352
67 Sandy Shale 419
5 Lime Shells 424
5 Shale 429
9 Lime Shells 438
30 Sandy Shale 468
4 Slate 472
15 Shale 487
1 Slate 488
4 Shale 492
6 Lime 498
2 Shale 500
2 Lime 502
2 Shale 504
3 Lime 507

Hertha

913-294-2125



Well No., 12
Farm Owner: Kexrn

Miami County, Kansga
Well Qwner; Town O

gl Company

Sec 18 Twp 16 Rge 24

Completed 1-18-84

WELL LOG (Cont'd)

Thickness Total
of Strata _Formation Depth
5 Shale 512
7 Lime 519
8 Sand 527
11 Shale (Dk) 538
5 Lime 543
10 Shale & Slate 553
5 Lime . 558
5 Shale (Lime Streaks) 563
1 Lime 564
3 Shale 567
5 Lime 572
7 Shale 579
1 Lime 580
2 Slate 582
5 Shale 587
3 Lime 590
8 Shale 598
2 Lime 600
33 Shale 633
1 Lime 634
2 Shale & Shells 636
5 Shale 641
8 Sand 649
2 Broken 651
29 Shale 680




